
 

2. PLACEMENT COMMITTEE 

 

2.1 VISION STATEMENT OF PLACEMENT COMMITTEE 

Placement Committee NMIMS, Navi Mumbai envisages an ideal interface between industry 

requirements vis a vis student aspirations, in that the right person for the right job is ensured. 

Making sure the industry benefits from the students in terms of taking up roles and responsibilities 

and contributing to the growth of the organization. 

  

  

2.2 MISSION STATEMENT OF PLACEMENT COMMITTEE 

 To ensure 100% placement. 

 To groom the students and make them aware of current scenarios of various industries. 

 To maintain good liaison with the recruiters. 

 To inculcate the quality of taking on industry challenges and emerging out as young leaders. 

 To develop strong analytical and competitive skills. 

 

2.3 OBJECTIVES OF PLACEMENT COMMITTEE 

 To get profiles which have futuristic growth with wider horizon 

 Get in touch with corporate, start-ups for different sectors and tap in opportunities. 

 Develop a market for NMIMS, Navi Mumbai students in the industry as future management 

excellence. 

 Maintain Database of Companies and establishing strategic links for campus recruitment. 

 Make connections work for the PGDM batch rather than the students working towards the 

connection 

 Collaborate and set meetings with HR department and TPO’s. 

 Maintain Corporate relations with past, potential and future recruiters. 

 To assist recruiters to achieve their hiring goals. 

 Develop a sense of trust, belief amongst the industry on NMIMS, Navi Mumbai. 

 Facilitate knowledge, skill sets to the batch required for placements. 

 To tap in opportunity in the market for leadership roles. 

 Conduct mock placement drives for the batch students. 

 Adapt to the current market scenario with interaction and regular visits with the industries. 

 Conduct an Annual Event – HR Conclave and tap in HR’’s from various industries to 

understand current job scenario in different sectors. 

 Get in professionals with coveted position in the industry for guest lectures. 

 Help students realize and work towards their short and long term goals through individual 

counselling and group sessions. 

 Take feedback from industry and provide inputs for our curriculum and co-curricular 

activities.  



 

2.4 APEX BODY OF PLACEMENT COMMITTEE 

 

 

Name Program  Mobile No. E Mail ID Position 

Mudit Mathur PGDM 9884515572 mudit.mathur30@nmims.edu.in  President 

Nakul Shelgaonkar PGDM 8888883874 nakul.shelgaonkar53@nmims.edu.in  Vice President 

Varsha Gupta PGDM 7021103274 varsha.gupta22@nmims.edu.in  Secretary 

Bhavini Jain PGDM 9004738188 bhavini.jain23@nmims.edu.in  Treasurer 

Jinal Dalal PGDM 9930820590 jinal.dalal13@nmims.edu.in  Executive Member 

Vinayak Moitra PGDM 7401205742 vinayak.moitra33@nmims.edu.in  Executive Member 

Jay Mehta PGDM 9819500600 jay.mehta68@nmims.edu.in  Executive Member 

Saurabh Kumar Sinha PGDM 9500066365 saurabh.sinha72@nmims.edu.in  Executive Member 

Swarupa Malipeddi PGDM 9930506495 saiswarupa.malipeddi27@nmims.edu.in Executive Member 

Viplove Kumar PGDM 7406312555 kumar.viplove67@nmims.edu.in  Executive Member 

Aishwarya Nair PGDM 7715896499 aishwarya.nair35@nmims.edu.in  Executive Member 

Abu Baker Maraicar PGDM 8527873810 abubaker.maraicar28@nmims.edu.in  Executive Member 

Shorya Mittal PGDM 9810404031 shorya.mittal69@nmims.edu.in  Executive Member 

Kushal Sarawgi BBA 7896994820 kushal.sarawgi66@nmims.edu.in  Apex Body 

Tavishi Chauhan  BBA 9810049024 tavishi.chauchan21@nmims.edu.in  Apex Body 

Ayush Sharma 
MBA 

Tech 
8318082145 ayush.sharma31@nmims.edu.in  Apex Body 

Tanisha Tiwari 
MBA 

Tech  
7506006490 tanisha.tiwari42@nmims.edu.in  Apex Body 
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